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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: DECENBER M, 2017

Maine Sweeps At Quinnipiac; UConn, Merrimack Take Two Wins
Boston University Splits With UMass Lowvell, Northeastern Downs Boston College

RECENT RESULT

Tuesday 12/5 Wednesday 12/6 Friday 12/9

at UConn 8, UMass 2 * #13 UNH 6 at RPI 3 atUML 3,BU 2 *
at MC 4, Army 1
*Hockey East Game at #9 PC 8, RIT 3

Maine 7 at Quinnipiac 4
at UConn 4, #16 Colgate 2

*Hockey East Game

Saturday 12/9 Sunday 12/10

#10NU 5 at #15BC 2 * MC 4 at #13 UNH 3 *
atBU9, UML 3 * at UMass 2, #19 Union 1
Maine 5 at Quinnipiac 3

Army 4 at #13 UNH 3 * Hockey East Game

RIT 4 at #9 PC O
Brown 2 at UVM 2 (OT)

*Hockey East Game

AROUND HOCKEY EAST: Maine swept a two-game road set at Quinnipiac behind 95 saves from rookie netminder Jeremy Swayman (Anchorage,
Alaska). Swayman stopped 50 shots on Friday and followed up with a 45-save performance on Saturday to move into second among all league
goaltenders with a .931 save percentage. He stands at 7-3-1 on the year and is unbeaten (4-0-1) in his last five starts. Dating back to November 4,
Swayman carries a 6-1-1 record ... UConn earned two key wins behind goaltending from Adam Huska (Zvolen, Slovakia). Huska allowed just three
goals in 114:41 of work against Massachusetts and #16 Colgate. Huska is now 5-1-0 in his last six outings ... UMass trounced #19 Union Sunday eve-
ning, taking a 2-1 win to improve to 5-2-0 in its last seven. Oliver Chau (Oakville, Ont.) scored his team-leading seventh goal of the year. ... Merrimack
skated to a weekend sweep of Army West Point and #13 New Hampshire. Sami Travernier (Morzine, France) earned three points (2g, 1a) in the 2-0-0
weekend for the Warriors while rookie Evan Bell (Livonia, Mich.) recorded the first two points of his collegiate career Sunday in a 4-3 win over the
Wildcats ... Boston University and UMass Lowell split a weekend series, as the Terriers’ Jordan Greenway (Canton, N.Y.) racked up six points (3g,
3a). The junior forward had four points (3g, 1a) in Saturday’s win and also blocked four shots, had 11 shots on goal and a plus-three rating over the
two games. The River Hawks’ Christoffer Hernberg (Espoo, Finland) picked up his ninth win on the year behind 24 saves Friday ... Providence split

a weekend series with RIT, downing the Tigers, 8-3, in game one behind a goal and two assists from Erik Foley (Mansfield, Mass.) but were shut out,
4-0, in game two ... #10 Northeastern toppled #15 Boston College, 5-2, Saturday night, taking its first win at Conte Forum since 2008 thanks in part

to Dylan Sikura’s (Aurora, Ont.) four power-play points (2g, 2a) ... Vermont took a 2-2 stalemate with Brown on Saturday with key contributions from
Tyler Harmon (Ramsey, N.J.), who made 25 saves in his first NCAA start, and Conor O’Neil (Hummelstown, Pa.) who scored midway through the third
period to secure the tie. #

IN THE POLLS

2017-18 ARMY ROTC HEA STANDINGS

Rk. Team GP_W L T Pts Overall Conf. Off. Conf. Def. USA Today/ISA Hockey Nagazine
en’s College Hockey Poll - 12/4
1. BostonCollege 12 9 3 0 18 9-7-2 3.17(3) 2.33(3) Rk. School, Pts. (FPV. Record LW
9. Provid , 244 9-6-1 9

2. Northeastern i1 8 3 0 16 10-5-1 3.18(2) 2.18(T1) 1 ,r\logr'theer;‘;femy 136 o1 9

3. Providence 11 6 4 1 13 10-71 3.00(5) 2.18(T1) 15. New Hampshire, 88 8-5-1 14
Boston University 13 6 6 1 13 8-10-1 3.38 (1) 2.85(6) Others with votes: none

5. UMass Lowell 12 6 6 0 12 9-8-0 2.67 (8) 3.25(9)

6. UConn 183 5 7 1 11 8-11-2 3.15(4) 2.62 (5) ) , USCHO.com o

7. Maine 9 4 41 9 871 289(6) 322(T7) B O oge Hockey P - 1
New Hampshire 10 4 5 1 9 9741 2.30(9) 2.60 (4) ?-C)Prh?vifm? 571467 g-g-l ?2

9. Massachusetts 7 3 4 0 6 97-0 286(7) 3.86(11) 13, Now Hampstire. 412 851 13

10. Merrimack 9 2 6 1 5 4-9-3 2'22( ) 3.22 (T7) é?HersStQ?hcgltlsgeUl?ﬂzess Lo jl_g_g Boston15

WITh Vi . Wi N
11. Vermont 9 16 2 4 4103 211(11) 3.78(10) University 28,
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HOCKEY EAST PLAYER OF THE WEEK

JEREMY SWAYMAN
MAINE

Jeremy Swayman (An-
chorage, Alaska) back-
boned Maine to a sweep
of Quinnipiac, making 95
saves on 102 shots to lead
all NCAA goaltenders last
weekend. His 50-save per-
formance on Friday helped o .

Maine erase a three-goal EFreshman 12GE|
deficit and take a 7-4 win. 2,88 | .8’z

Jeremy Swayman

Hockey East
Player of the Week

EVAN BELL
MERRIMACK

Evan Bell (Livonia, Mich.)
recorded the first two

Evan Bell

points of his collegiate - =
career Sunday in a 4-3 win Bsaiesn  [esinml  esall
over #13 New Hampshire.

The freshman defenseman : ' Pasician M Sl
dished out two helpers and ) KA : o Cm RN snaaT, ‘;;‘";’i““-
finished with a plus-three ' s N
rating in the game to help 4 . ] s s SR i
Merrimack earn a weekend 4 o Og |l 2a | 2p
sweep. : [Foo)

Pro Ambitions
Rookie of the Week

HOCKEY

ADAM HUSKA
UCONN

Adam Huska (Zvolen, Slo-
vakia) picked up two wins,
earning a 1.57 GAA and

.947 save percentage. He
stopped a total of 54 shots
in the two outings en route Beaities o i
to getting his seventh and Goaltander Zvolan,

\ : Slovakia
eighth wins of the year.
Claas 2017-18 Scacs
Sophomore 210rP| B-10-2
2.57 | .918

Hockey East
Defensive Player of the Week
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HOCKEY EAST WEEKLY TOP PERFORMERS

Jordan Greenway, BU (Jr., F; Canton, N.Y.) Tallied six points (3g, 3a) in a split with UMass Lowell. He racked up four points (3g, 1a) in
Saturday’s win. He had four blocked shots, 11 shots on goal and a plus-three rating over the two games.

Cam Crotty, BU (Fr., D; Greely, Ont.) Scored his first NCAA goal and chipped in an assist in the 9-3 win over the River Hawks and also had
a helper in Friday’s loss.

Chad Krys, BU (So., D; Ridgefield, Conn.) Had three points (1g, 2a) Saturday and added five blocked shots and a plus-five rating.

Maxim Letunov, UConn (Jr., F; Moscow, Russia) Enjoyed a five-point (2g, 3a) week as the Huskies earned wins over UMass, 8-2, and #16
Colgate, 4-2. His week included setting up the game-winning goal Friday and three power-play points (1g, 2a).

Eduards Tralmaks, ME (Fr., F; Riga, Latvia) Registered three points (2g, 1a) in a 7-4 win against Quinnipiac on Friday.

Patrick Holway, ME (So., D; Cohasset, Mass.) Led the Black Bears with four points (1g, 3a) in a two-game road sweep of Quinnipiac.
Jake Kamrass, UML (Sr., F; Atlanta, Ga.) Notched three points (1g, 2a) in a weekend split with BU including two assists Saturday.

Sami Travernier, MC (So., F; Morzine, France) Earned three points (2g, 1a) in a 2-0-0 weekend for the Warriors.

Jared Kolquist, MC (Sr., D; Hermantown, Minn.) Dished out a team-high three assists in two games for Merrimack. All three of his helpers
came on the power-play in Friday’s win over Army West Point.

Michael McNicholas, UNH (Sr., F; Manhattan Beach, Calif.) In three games last week, picked up two goals and three assists as the Wild-
cats went 1-2-0.

Eric MacAdams, UNH (Fr., F; Salem, Mass.) Had the first two-goal game of his career Saturday against Army West Point.

Anthony Wyse, UNH (So., D; Newton, Mass.) Scored a goal in a 6-3 win at RPI on Dec. 6 and potted one in a 4-3 loss to Army Dec. 9.
Dylan Sikura, NU (Sr., F; Aurora, Ont.) Picked up four power-play points (2g, 2a) at #14 BC Saturday, a 5-2 win for the Huskies and its first
victory at Conte Forum since 2008.

Cayden Primeau, NU (Fr., G; Voorhees, N.J.) Stopped 26 shots in a 5-2 win at Boston College.

UPCOMING SCHEDULE

Saturday 12/16 Friday 12/29 Saturday 12/30
UMass at UConn - 7:05 pm* #13 UNH at RPI - 7:05 pm* Army West Point at MC - 7 pm
Maine at Quinnipiac - 7 pm A
* Hockey East Game * Hockey East Game #17 Colgate at UConn - 7:05 pm

BU at #18 UML - 7:15 pm *!
RIT at #9 PC - 7:15 pm %

* Hockey East Game
A ESPN3

I NESN

%YurView

HOCKEY EAST WEEKLY AWARDS

HOCKEY EAST PRO AMBITIONS HOCKEY EAST

PLAYER OF THE WEEK ROOKIE OF THE WEEK DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK
Week Player Week layer Week Player

Oct. 9  Patrick Harper, BU Oct. 9  Zach Solow, NU Oct. 9  Danny Tirone, UNH

Oct. 16 Michael McNicholas, UNH Oct. 16  John Leonard, UMass Oct. 16  Casey Fitzgerald, BC

Oct. 23 Bobo Carpenter, BU Oct. 23 Max Gildon, UNH Oct. 28  Christoffer Hernberg, UML
Oct. 30 Adam Gaudette, NU Oct. 30 Oliver Chau, UMass Oct. 30 Hayden Hawkey, PC

Nov. 6  Nolan Stevens, NU Nov. 6  Eduards Tralmaks, ME Nov. 6  Chad Krys, BU

Nov. 13 Christopher Grando, BC Nov. 13 Ben Mirageas, PC Nov. 13 Max Prawdzik, BU

Nov. 20 Christoffer Hernberg, UML Nov. 20 Jeremy Swayman, ME Nov. 20 Joseph Woll, BC

Nov. 27 Ryan Wischow, UMass Nov. 27 Max Kaufman, UVM Nov. 27 Danny Tirone, UNH

Dec. 4  Patrick Harper, BU Dec. 4  Cayden Primeau, NU Dec. 4  Danny Tirone, UNH

Dec. 11 Jeremy Swayman, ME Dec. 11 Evan Bell, MC Dec. 11 Adam Huska, UConn
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HOCKEY EAST SCORING LEADERS

Rk. Name School GP PPG G A P
1. Erik Foley PC 10 140 7 7 14
Adam Gaudette NU 11 127 9 5 14
Jordan Greenway BU 13 108 6 8 14
Patrick Harper BU 13 108 3 11 14
5. Bobo Carpenter BU 13 1.00 8 5 13
Maxim Letunov UConn 13 100 4 9 13
7. Nolan Stevens NU 11 1.09 8 4 12
Chad Krys BU 13 092 4 8 12
Johnny Austin UConn 13 092 2 10 12

10. Six tied with 11 points

STOP IT GOALTENDING LEADERS

Conference Goals Against Average

Rk. Name School MIN GA GAA
Cayden Primeau NU 487:15 14 1.72
Hayden Hawkey PC 61543 21 2.05
Christoffer Hernberg UML 473:32 17 2.15
Jeremy Swayman ME 358:59 14 2.34
Joseph Woll BC 561:56 14 2.56

O >N

Conference Save Percentage

Rk. Nam hool \'/ A SVY

Cayden Primeau NU 215 14 939
Jeremy Swayman Maine 189 14 931
Hayden Hawkey PC 275 21 .929
Christoffer Hernberg  UML 200 17 922
Adam Huska UConn 353 33 915

1.
2.
3.
4.
O

HOCKEY EAST THREE STARS AWARD

At the conclusion of every Hockey East game, the “Three Stars of
The Game” are selected by the members of the media. Season
leaders in 2017-18 include:

Player School CL. Pos.
Erik Foley RPC Jr. F
Adam Gaudette NU Jr. F
Hayden Hawkey PC Jr. G
Ryan Lohin UML So. F
Cayden Primeau NU Fr. G
Danny Tirone UNH Sr. G

HOCKEY EAST MONTHLY AWARDS

WARRIOR HOCKEY PRO AMBITIONS STOP IT GOALTENDING

PLAYER OF THE MONTH ROOKIE OF THE MONTH GOALTENDER OF THE MONTH
Month Player Month Player Month Player

October Dylan Sikura, NU October Max Gildon, UNH October Danny Tirone, UNH
November Erik Foley, PC November  Chris Grando, BC November  Christoffer Hernberg, UML
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Hockey East Conference Scoring Leaders
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Erik Foley

Adam Gaudette
Jordan Greenway
Patrick Harper
Bobo Carpenter
Maxim Letunov
Nolan Stevens
Chad Krys

Johnny Austin
Dylan Sikura
Jeremy Davies
Christopher Grando
Aapeli Réasénen
Logan Hutsko
Shane Bowers
Garret Cockerill
Ara Nazarian

Ryan Lohin

Brady Tkachuk
Benjamin Freeman
10 Players Tied With

Chad Krys
Johnny Austin
Jeremy Davies
Garret Cockerill
Tommy Panico
Jacob Bryson
Matt O'Donnell
Ben Mirageas
Ryan Shea
Michael Kim
Dante Fabbro
Benton Maass
Max Gildon
Casey Fitzgerald
Connor Moore
Chris Forney
Miles Gendron

Christopher Grando
Aapeli Rasénen
Logan Hutsko
Shane Bowers
Brady Tkachuk
Ben Mirageas
Logan Cockerill
Oliver Chau
Benton Maass

Max Gildon

Zach Solow
Mitchell Chaffee
Kasper Kotkansalo
9 Players Tied With

PC
NU
BU
BU
BU
uc
NU
BU
ucC
NU
NU
BC
BC
BC
BU
NU
UNH
UML
BU
uc

BU
ucC
NU
NU
UML
PC
UvM
PC
NU
BC
BU
UNH
UNH
BC
BC
UML
uc

BC
BC
BC
BU
BU
PC
BU
UM
UNH
UNH
NU
UM
BU

JR

JR

JR

SO
JR

JR

SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
SR
JR

SO
FR
SO

M M M M Qg M ™mM ™M M Qg mMmQOQO™mM ™M ™M ™M ™M ™

Scoring
GP G-A-P
10 7-7-14
11 9-5-14
13 6-8-14
13 3-11-14
13 8-5-13
13 4-9-13
11 8-4-12
13 4-8-12
13 2-10-12
9 3-7-10
11 3-7-10
12 4-6-10
12 3-7-10
12 2-8-10
13 4-6-10
8 0-9-9
10 4-5-9
12 5-4-9
13 4-5-9
13 4-5-9
8 Points

PPG
1.40
1.27
1.08
1.08
1.00
1.00
1.09
0.92
0.92
1.11
0.91
0.83
0.83
0.83
0.77
1.12
0.90
0.75
0.69
0.69

Defenseman Scoring

SO
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SO
FR
SO
JR

SO
FR
FR
JR

SO
SR
JR

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
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GP
13
13
11

8
10
11

9
11
11
12
12
10
10
11
12
12
12

GP
12
12
12
13
13
11
12

7
10
10
11

7
13

G-A-P
4-8-12
2-10-12
3-7-10
0-9-9
2-6-8
1-7-8
3-4-7
4-3-7
1-6-7
4-3-7
1-6-7
1-5-6
0-6-6
3-3-6
2-4-6
2-4-6
1-5-6

Freshman Scoring

G-A-P
4-6-10
3-7-10
2-8-10
4-6-10

4-5-9
4-3-7
3-4-7
2-4-6
1-5-6
0-6-6
0-6-6
2-3-5
2-3-5
4 Points

PPG
0.92
0.92
0.91
1.12
0.80
0.73
0.78
0.64
0.64
0.58
0.58
0.60
0.60
0.55
0.50
0.50
0.50

PPG
0.83
0.83
0.83
0.77
0.69
0.64
0.58
0.86
0.60
0.60
0.55
0.71
0.38

PIM
4/8
4/8

9/18
2/4

6/12
2/4
1/2

5/10
0/0
2/4

6/12
3/6

9/29
2/4

5/10
2/4
1/2
3/6

6/12
3/6

PIM
5/10
0/0
6/12
2/4
0/0
1/2
3/6
3/17
2/4
2/4
5/10
0/0
4/8
5/10
3/6
3/6
3/6

PIM
3/6
9/29
2/4
5/10
6/12
3/17
2/4
2/4
0/0
4/8
1/2
6/12
3/6
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+/-
+3
-3
+6
+2
+1
+3
-1
+1
-1
+1

+9
+10
+10
+7
-2
+3
-3
+5
+6

+/-
+1
-1

-2

+2

+7
+5
+2
-3
-1
+1
+8
-1
-1

+/-
+9
+10
+10
+7
+5

+4
+1
-3
-1
-2
+6
+4

NHL
WPG
VAN
MIN
NSH
SJs
STL
CHI

CHI
NJD

EDM

CcoL

TBL

NHL
CHI

NID

BUF

NYI
CHI

NSH
WSH

FLA
BUF

oTT

NHL

EDM

coL

NYI
NYI

WSH
FLA

DET



Hockey East Conference Scoring Leaders

Goal Scoring GP G GPG Assist Scoring GP A APG
1 Adam Gaudette NU JR F 11 9 0.82 1 Patrick Harper BU SO F 13 11 0.85
2 Nolan Stevens NU SR F 11 8 0.73 2 Johnny Austin uc SR D 13 10 0.77
Bobo Carpenter BU JR F 13 8 0.62 3 Garret Cockerill NU SR D 8 9 1.12
4 Erik Foley PC JR F 10 7 0.70 Maxim Letunov uc JR F 13 9 0.69
5 Alexander Payusov uc SO F 7 6 0.86 5 Chase Pearson ME SO F 9 8 0.89
Jordan Greenway BU JR F 13 6 0.46 Logan Hutsko BC FR F 12 8 0.67
7 Jeff Wight uc SR F 8 5 0.62 Jordan Greenway BU JR F 13 8 0.62
Ross Colton UVM SO F 8 5 0.62 Chad Krys BU SO D 13 8 0.62
Ryan Lohin UML SO F 12 5 0.42 9 Dylan Sikura NU SR F 9 7 0.78
Spencer Naas ucC SR F 13 5 0.38 Erik Foley PC JR F 10 7 0.70
11 15 Players Tied With 4 Jeremy Davies NU SO D 11 7 0.64
Jacob Bryson PC SO D 11 7 0.64
Aapeli Résanen BC FR F 12 7 0.58
Power Play Goals GP G GPG Power Play Points GP G-A-P PPG
1 Alexander Payusov uc SO F 7 5 0.71 1 Adam Gaudette NU JR F 11 5-5-10 0.91
Adam Gaudette NU JR F 11 5 0.45 2 Dylan Sikura NU SR F 9 3-5-8 0.89
3 Ross Colton UvM SO F 8 4 0.50 3 Garret Cockerill NU SR D 8 0-7-7 0.88
Ben Mirageas PC FR D 11 4 0.36 Erik Foley PC JR F 10 3-4-7 0.70
Bobo Carpenter BU JR F 13 4 0.31 Patrick Harper BU SO F 13 2-5-7 0.54
6 Dylan Sikura NU SR F 9 3 0.33 Johnny Austin Uuc SR D 13 1-6-7 0.54
Erik Foley PC JR F 10 3 0.30 7 7 Players Tied With 6 Points
Nolan Stevens NU SR F 11 3 0.27
9 14 Players Tied With 2
Shorthanded Goals GP G GPG Game-Winning Goals GP G GPG
1 Bobo Carpenter BU JR F 13 2 0.15 1 Adam Gaudette NU JR F 11 4 0.36
2 11 Players Tied With 1 2 Brendan Robbins ME JR F 8 2 0.25
Tyler Irvine MC SO F 9 2 0.22
Nolan Stevens NU SR F 11 2 0.18
Vimal Sukumaran PC SsO F 11 2 0.18
Ben Mirageas PC FR D 11 2 0.18
Michael Kim BC JR D 12 2 0.17
Christopher Grando BC FR F 12 2 0.17
Chad Krys BU SO D 13 2 0.15
10 34 Players Tied With 1
Plus-Minus GP +/- Hat Tricks GP HT
1 Logan Hutsko BC FR F 12 +10 1 Nolan Stevens NU SR F 11 1
Aapeli Rasanen BC FR F 12 +10 Adam Gaudette NU JR F 11 1
3 Christopher Grando BC FR F 12 +9 Bobo Carpenter BU JR F 13 1
4 Connor Moore BC SO D 12 +8 Jordan Greenway BU JR F 13 1
5 Ryan Shea NU SO D 11 +7
Tommy Davis PC SR D 11 +7
Shane Bowers BU FR F 13 +7
Spencer Naas UC SR F 13 +7
9 6 Players Tied With +6
Blocked Shots GP BLK BLK/G Face-Off Percentage FW FL FO %
1 Derek Pratt uc SR D 13 28 2.15 1 Kasperi Ojantakanen ucC SR F 19 10 .655
2 Dante Fabbro BU SO D 12 25 2.08 2 Jesse Schwartz ucC SR F 43 23 .652
3 Chris Forney UML SR D 12 24 2.00 3 Graham McPhee BC SO F 27 17 .614
Chad Krys BU SO D 13 24 1.85 4 Bobo Carpenter BU JR F 142 99 .589
Kasper Kotkansalo BU FR D 13 24 1.85 5 Julius Mattila BC SO F 135 95 .587
6 Adam Karashik uc FR D 12 23 1.92 6 Brandon Duhaime PC SO F 28 20 .583
7 Cameron Marks UNH SR D 10 20 2.00 7 Aapeli Rasanen BC FR F 91 67 .576
8 Kevin Lohan BC SR D 8 19 2.38 8 Jeff Wight ucC SR F 55 41 .573
Casey Fitzgerald BC JR D 11 19 1.73 9 Kenny Hausinger UML SO F 46 37 .554
David Drake uc SR D 13 19 1.46 10 Charlie Levesque UML FR F 37 30 .552



Hockey East Conference Goaltending Leaders

Goals Against Average

GP Minutes GA GAA Record SO Saves Save % NHL
1 Cayden Primeau NU FR 9 487:15 14 1.72 5-2-0 0 215 .939 MTL
2 Hayden Hawkey PC JR 11 615:43 21 2.05 6-4-0 2 275 .929 MTL
3 Christoffer Hernberg UML JR 9 473:32 17 2.15 6-1-0 1 200 .922
4 Jeremy Swayman ME FR 6 358:59 14 2.34 3-2-1 0 189 .931 BOS
5 Joseph Woll BC SO 10 561:56 24 2.56 7-3-0 0 253 913 TOR
6 Adam Huska uc SO 13 768:00 33 2.58 5-7-1 0 353 915 NYR
7 Ryan Wischow UM SO 4 177:40 8 2.70 2-1-0 0 76 .905
8 Daniel Tirone UNH SR 10 546:10 25 2.75 4-5-1 2 255 911
9 Jake Oettinger BU SO 11 650:23 30 2.77 5-5-1 2 285 .905 DAL
10 Craig Pantano MC JR 8 445:21 21 2.83 2-4-1 0 194 .902
11 Stefanos Lekkas UvVM SO 9 520:40 31 3.57 1-6-2 0 284 .902
12 Matt Murray UM FR 5 218:51 17 4.66 1-3-0 1 105 .861
13 Tyler Wall UML SO 5 242:32 22 5.44 0-5-0 0 112 .836 NYR
Save Percentage
GP Minutes GA GAA Record SO Saves Save % NHL
1 Cayden Primeau NU FR 9 487:15 14 1.72 5-2-0 0 215 .939 MTL
2 Jeremy Swayman ME FR 6 358:59 14 2.34 3-2-1 0 189 931 BOS
3 Hayden Hawkey PC JR 11 615:43 21 2.05 6-4-0 2 275 .929 MTL
4 Christoffer Hernberg UML JR 9 473:32 17 2.15 6-1-0 1 200 .922
5 Adam Huska uc SO 13 768:00 33 2.58 5-7-1 0 353 915 NYR
6 Joseph Woll BC SO 10 561:56 24 2.56 7-3-0 0 253 913 TOR
7 Daniel Tirone UNH SR 10 546:10 25 2.75 4-5-1 2 255 911
8 Jake Oettinger BU SO 11 650:23 30 2.77 5-5-1 2 285 .905 DAL
Ryan Wischow UM SO 4 177:40 8 2.70 2-1-0 0 76 .905
10 Craig Pantano MC JR 8 445:21 21 2.83 2-4-1 0 194 .902
11 Stefanos Lekkas UvM SO 9 520:40 31 3.57 1-6-2 0 284 .902
12 Matt Murray UM FR 5 218:51 17 4.66 1-3-0 1 105 .861
13 Tyler Wall UML SO 5 242:32 22 5.44 0-5-0 0 112 .836 NYR
Saves GP SVS/G Saves Shutouts GP Shutouts
1 Adam Huska uc SO 13 27.2 353 1 Daniel Tirone UNH SR 10 2
2 Jake Oettinger BU sO 11 25.9 285 Jake Oettinger BU SO 11 2
3 Stefanos Lekkas UVM SO 9 31.6 284 Hayden Hawkey PC JR 11 2
4 Hayden Hawkey PC JR 11 25.0 275 4 Max Prawdzik BU JR 3 1
5 Daniel Tirone UNH SR 10 25.5 255 Matt Murray UM FR 5 1
6 Joseph Woll BC SO 10 25.3 253 Christoffer Hernberg UML JR 9 1
7 Cayden Primeau NU FR 9 23.9 215
8 Christoffer Hernberg UML JR 9 22.2 200
9 Craig Pantano MC IR 8 24.2 194
10 Jeremy Swayman ME FR 6 31.5 189
11 Tyler Wall UML SO 5 22.4 112
12 Matt Murray UM FR 5 21.0 105
13 Rob McGovern ME JR 3 28.0 84
14 Ryan Wischow UM SO 4 19.0 76
15 Ryan Edquist BC SO 4 16.2 65
Ryan Ruck NU JR 4 16.2 65
17 Max Prawdzik BU JR 3 17.7 53
18 Drew Vogler MC IR 2 16.0 32
19 Mike Robinson UNH FR 2 9.5 19
20 Gabe Mollot-Hill PC FR 1 15.0 15




Hockey East Conference Team Stats

TEAM OFFENSE TEAM DEFENSE
Team Games Goals G/GM Team Games Goals G/GM
Boston University 13 44 3.38 1 Northeastern 11 24 2.18
Northeastern 11 35 3.18 Providence 11 24 2.18
Boston College 12 38 3.17 3 Boston College 12 28 2.33
UConn 13 41 3.15 4 New Hampshire 10 26 2.60
Providence 11 33 3.00 5 UConn 13 34 2.62
Maine 9 26 2.89 6 Boston University 13 37 2.85
Massachusetts 7 20 2.86 7 Maine 9 29 3.22
UMass Lowell 12 32 2.67 Merrimack 9 29 3.22
New Hampshire 10 23 2.30 9 UMass Lowell 12 39 3.25
Merrimack 9 20 2.22 10 Vermont 9 34 3.78
Vermont 9 19 2.11 11 Massachusetts 7 27 3.86
POWER PLAY PENALTY KILL
Team Totals SHA PP % Team Totals SHF PK %
1 Northeastern 15/49 1 30.6 1 Providence 43/47 0 91.5
2 UConn 12/52 3 23.1 2 New Hampshire 42/46 0 91.3
3 Vermont 9/40 2 22.5 3 Boston College 45/54 2 83.3
4 Providence 13/60 0 21.7 4 UConn 44/54 2 81.5
5 Maine 7/34 2 20.6 5 Northeastern 29/36 1 80.6
6 Boston University 10/55 0 18.2 Vermont 29/36 1 80.6
7 UMass Lowell 10/57 3 17.5 7 Boston University 47/59 4 79.7
8 Merrimack 6/36 0 16.7 8 UMass Lowell 36/47 2 76.6
9 New Hampshire 7/43 1 16.3 9 Maine 36/48 1 75.0
10 Boston College 6/49 1 12.2 10 Merrimack 29/40 0 72.5
11 Massachusetts 4/33 0 12.1 11 Massachusetts 29/41 0 70.7
PENALTY MINUTES SHOTS ON GOAL
Team Games PIM PIM/G Team Games SOG SOG/G
1 Maine 9 158 17.6 1 Providence 11 378 34.4
2 Boston University 13 221 17.0 2 Boston University 13 445 34.2
3 Massachusetts 7 102 14.6 3 Maine 9 286 31.8
4 Providence 11 158 14.4 4 Boston College 12 381 31.8
5 Boston College 12 170 14.2 5 UConn 13 391 30.1
6 Vermont 9 124 13.8 6 Vermont 9 263 29.2
7 Merrimack 9 108 12.0 7 Massachusetts 7 198 28.3
8 New Hampshire 10 116 11.6 8 Merrimack 9 254 28.2
9 UConn 13 136 10.5 9 Northeastern 11 305 27.7
10 UMass Lowell 12 119 9.9 10 New Hampshire 10 262 26.2
11 Northeastern 11 103 9.4 11 UMass Lowell 12 309 25.8
SCORING BY PERIOD GOALS ALLOWED BY PERIOD
Team ist 2nd 3rd OT Total Team ist 2nd 3rd OT Total
1 Boston University 13 19 12 0 44 1 Northeastern 5 8 11 0 24
2 UConn 16 14 11 0 41 Providence 12 3 8 1 24
3 Boston College 10 16 11 1 38 3 New Hampshire 7 8 11 0 26
4 Northeastern 13 13 8 1 35 4 Massachusetts 14 7 6 - 27
5 Providence 8 16 9 0 33 5 Boston College 12 13 3 0 28
6 UMass Lowell 7 9 16 0 32 6 Maine 6 10 13 0 29
7 Maine 7 10 8 1 26 Merrimack 11 10 8 0 29
8 New Hampshire 6 9 8 0 23 8 UConn 8 17 8 1 34
9 Massachusetts 8 6 6 - 20 Vermont 9 12 13 O 34
Merrimack 12 4 4 0 20 10 Boston University 11 15 11 0 37
11 Vermont 4 7 8 0 19 11 UMass Lowell 9 20 9 1 39
SPECIAL TEAMS NET

Team PPF SHA PP NET PPA SHF SH NET ST NET

1 Providence 13 0 +13 4 0 -4 +9
2 Northeastern 15 1 +14 7 1 -6 +8
3 Boston University 10 0 +10 12 4 -8 +2
New Hampshire 7 1 +6 4 0 -4 +2

5 UConn 12 3 +9 10 2 -8 +1
Vermont 9 2 +7 7 1 -6 +1

7 Boston College 6 1 +5 9 2 -7 -2
UMass Lowell 10 3 +7 11 2 -9 -2

9 Merrimack 6 0 +6 11 0 -11 -5
10 Maine 7 2 +5 12 1 -11 -6
11 Massachusetts 4 0 +4 12 0 -12 -8



Hockey East Overall Scoring Leaders
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Adam Gaudette
Dylan Sikura

Erik Foley

Patrick Harper
Maxim Letunov
Bobo Carpenter
Chad Krys
Michael McNicholas
Jordan Greenway
Johnny Austin
Garret Cockerill
Nolan Stevens
Oliver Chau
Jeremy Davies
Max Gildon
Alexander Payusov
Jace Hennig
Brett Seney
Jared Kolquist
Kenny Hausinger
Ryan Lohin
Julius Mattila
Shane Bowers
Brady Tkachuk
Mitchell Fossier
Mitchell Chaffee
Zach Solow
Brian Pinho

Josh Wilkins

Chad Krys
Johnny Austin
Garret Cockerill
Jeremy Davies
Max Gildon
Jared Kolquist
Patrick Holway
Benton Maass
Dante Fabbro
Jacob Bryson
Johnathan Kovacevic
Ryan Shea
Chris Forney
Tyler Mueller
Ben Mirageas

Oliver Chau

Max Gildon
Shane Bowers
Brady Tkachuk
Mitchell Chaffee
Zach Solow
Eduards Tralmaks
Benton Maass
Logan Hutsko
Christopher Grando
John Leonard
Ben Mirageas
Aapeli Résdnen
Charlie Kelleher
Cale Makar

NU
NU
PC
BU
uc
BU
BU
UNH
BU
uc
NU
NU
UM
NU
UNH
uc
MC
MC
MC
UML
UML
BC
BU
BU
ME
UM
NU
PC
PC

BU
uc
NU
NU
UNH
MC
ME
UNH
BU
PC
MC
NU
UML
UML
PC

UM
UNH
BU
BU
UM
NU
ME
UNH
BC
BC
UM
PC
BC
UNH
UM

JR

SR
JR

SO
JR

JR

SO
SR
JR

SR
SR
SR
FR
SO
FR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SO
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
SR
SO

Scoring
GP G-A-P
16 11-12-23
14 9-13-22
16 10-11-21
19 8-13-21
21 5-14-19
19 9-9-18
19 5-13-18
17 5-12-17
19 7-10-17
21 3-13-16
13 1-14-15
16 9-6-15
16 7-8-15
16 3-12-15
17 7-8-15
12 9-5-14
16 6-8-14
16 4-10-14
16 3-11-14
17 6-8-14
17 5-9-14
18 5-9-14
19 8-6-14
19 4-10-14
15 6-7-13
16 6-7-13
16 3-10-13
18 6-7-13
18 5-8-13

PPG
1.44
1.57
1.31
1.11
0.90
0.95
0.95
1.00
0.89
0.76
1.15
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.88
1.17
0.88
0.88
0.88
0.82
0.82
0.78
0.74
0.74
0.87
0.81
0.81
0.72
0.72

Defenseman Scoring

SO
SR
SR
SO
FR
SR
SO
FR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SR
SR
FR

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

lvAlviivilviivilviivilviiviiviiviivilviivilv]

Freshman Scoring

GP
19
21
13
16
17
16
13
17
18
18
16
16
17
17
18

GP
16
17
19
19
16
16
15
17
18
18
12
18
18
15
16

G-A-P
5-13-18
3-13-16
1-14-15
3-12-15

7-8-15
3-11-14
4-8-12
1-11-12
4-8-12
1-11-12
1-9-10
1-9-10
3-7-10
2-8-10
5-5-10

G-A-P
7-8-15
7-8-15
8-6-14

4-10-14
6-7-13
3-10-13
7-5-12
1-11-12
3-9-12
5-6-11
4-6-10
5-5-10
3-7-10
1-8-9
1-8-9

PPG
0.95
0.76
1.15
0.94
0.88
0.88
0.92
0.71
0.67
0.67
0.62
0.62
0.59
0.59
0.56

PPG
0.94
0.88
0.74
0.74
0.81
0.81
0.80
0.71
0.67
0.61
0.83
0.56
0.56
0.60
0.56

PIM
6/23
4/8
5/10
3/6
3/6
9/18
6/12
3/6
12/24
4/8
5/10
3/6
3/6
6/12
7/14
4/8
4/8
17/34
0/0
3/6
4/8
7/14
5/10
9/18
4/8
6/12
3/6
7/22
3/6

PIM
6/12
4/8
5/10
6/12
7/14
0/0
10/20
0/0
5/10
3/6
2/4
3/6
5/10
7/14
4/19

PIM
3/6
7/14
5/10
9/18
6/12
3/6
3/6
0/0
3/6
7/14
3/6
4/19
10/31
3/6
5/10
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+/-
+2
+3
+4
+3
+3
-1
+1
-2
+4
-2
-2

+3
+2

-2
+1
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-3
-3
-1
+2
+7
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+2
+6
+2
-2
+2
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+1
-2
-2
+2

-3
+3
-3

+2
+3
+8
+4

-3
+1

+/-
+3

+7
+10
+6
+2
-3
-3
+8
+7
+5
+1
+7
+1
+7
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WPG
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CHI
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Hockey East Overall Scoring Leaders

Goal Scoring GP G GpPG Assist Scoring GP A APG
1 Adam Gaudette NU JR F 16 11 0.69 1 Garret Cockerill NU SR D 13 14 1.08
2 Erik Foley PC JR F 16 10 0.62 Maxim Letunov uc JR F 21 14 0.67

Ross Colton UVYM SO F 16 10 0.62 3 Dylan Sikura NU SR F 14 13 0.93

4 Alexander Payusov uc SO F 12 9 0.75 Chad Krys BU SO D 19 13 0.68
Dylan Sikura NU SR F 14 9 0.64 Patrick Harper BU SO F 19 13 0.68
Nolan Stevens NU SR F 16 9 0.56 Johnny Austin uc SR D 21 13 0.62
Bobo Carpenter BU JR F 19 9 0.47 7 Adam Gaudette NU JR F 16 12 0.75

8 Patrick Harper BU SO F 19 8 0.42 Jeremy Davies NU SO D 16 12 0.75
Shane Bowers BU FR F 19 8 0.42 Michael McNicholas UNH SR F 17 12 0.71

10 Eduards Tralmaks ME FR F 15 7 047 10 Chase Pearson ME SO F 16 11 0.69
Oliver Chau UM FR F 16 7 0.44 Jared Kolquist MC SR D 16 11 0.69
Max Gildon UNH FR D 17 7 0.41 Erik Foley PC JR F 16 11 0.69
Jesse Schwartz uc SR F 18 7 0.39 Benton Maass UNH FR D 17 11 0.65
Jordan Greenway BU JR F 19 7 0.37 Jacob Bryson PC SO D 18 11 0.61
Power Play Goals GP G GpG Power Play Points GP G-A-P PPG
1 Dylan Sikura NU SR F 14 7 0.50 1 Adam Gaudette NU JR F 16 6-8-14 0.88
Ross Colton UVM SO F 16 7 0.44 2 Dylan Sikura NU SR F 14 7-6-13 0.93

3 Alexander Payusov uc SO F 12 6 0.50 3 Garret Cockerill NU SR D 13 0-11-11 0.85

Adam Gaudette NU JR F 16 6 0.38 Brett Seney MC SR F 16 3-8-11 0.69

5 Bobo Carpenter BU JR F 19 5 0.26 Jared Kolquist MC SR D 16 2-9-11 0.69

6 7 Players Tied With 4 Michael McNicholas UNH SR F 17 2-9-11 0.65

Chad Krys BU SO D 19 2-9-11 0.58

8 Jace Hennig MC SR F 16 4-6-10 0.62

Bobo Carpenter BU JR F 19 5-5-10 0.53

Patrick Harper BU SO F 19 4-6-10 0.53

Maxim Letunov uc JR F 21 3-7-10 0.48

Shorthanded Goals GP G GpG Game-Winning Goals GP G GPG

1 Bobo Carpenter BU JR F 19 2 0.11 1 Adam Gaudette NU JR F 16 4 0.25

2 13 Players Tied With 1 2 Shane Eiserman UNH SR F 11 3 0.27
3 16 Players Tied With 2

Plus-Minus GP +/- Hat Tricks GP HT
1 Alexis Binner ME FR D 14 +11 1 Alexander Payusov uc SO F 12 1
2 Brady Tkachuk BU FR F 19 +10 Niko Rufo UM SR F 16 1
3 Mario Ferraro UM FR D 16 +9 Nolan Stevens NU SR F 16 1

Richard Boyd UNH SR D 17 +9 Adam Gaudette NU JR F 16 1
5 Cédric Lacroix ME SR F 15 +8 Ross Colton UvVM SO F 16 1
Ryan Shea NU SO D 16 +8 Max Gildon UNH FR D 17 1
Liam Blackburn UNH SO F 17 +8 Kasper Bjorkqvist PC SO F 18 1
Logan Hutsko BC FR F 18 +8 Bobo Carpenter BU JR F 19 1
Tommy Davis PC SR D 18 +8 Jordan Greenway BU JR F 19 1

10 6 Players Tied With +7

Blocked Shots GP BLK BLK/G Face-Off Percentage FW FL FO %
1 Adam Karashik uc FR D 20 43 2.15 1 Jesse Schwartz uc SR F 78 49 .614
2 Dante Fabbro BU SO D 18 40 2.22 2 Brandon Duhaime PC SO F 41 26 612
3 Derek Pratt uc SR D 21 37 1.76 3 Bobo Carpenter BU JR F 225 148 .603
4 Johnny Austin uc SR D 21 34 1.62 4 Bryce Misley UVM FR F 32 22 .593
5 Cameron Marks UNH SR D 17 33 1.94 5 Benjamin Freeman ucC SO F 157 109 .590
6 Mark Hamilton ME SR D 12 32 2.67 6 Julius Mattila BC SO F 201 146 .579

Jake Massie UVYM SO D 17 32 1.88 7 Keith Burchett UML JR F 20 15 .571
8 Chris Forney UML SR D 17 31 1.82 8 Ludvig Larsson MC JR F 157 118 571
Chad Krys BU SO D 19 31 1.63 9 Jack Suter UM SO F 25 19 .568
10 Aaron Titcomb MC SR D 14 29 2.07 10 John Picking NU SO F 68 53 .562
David Drake uc SR D 21 29 1.38



Hockey East Overall Goaltending Leaders

Goals Against Average

GP Minutes GA GAA Record SO Saves Save % NHL
1 Christoffer Hernberg UML JR 14 746:05 23 1.85 9-2-0 2 310 .931
2 Cayden Primeau NU FR 12 669:05 23 2.06 6-3-1 1 266 .920 MTL
3 Daniel Tirone UNH SR 17 965:44 40 2.49 9-7-1 4 448 918
4 Craig Pantano MC JR 10 564:54 24 2.55 4-4-1 0 236 .908
5 Adam Huska uc SO 21 1168:23 50 2.57 8-10-2 0 520 912 NYR
6 Jeremy Swayman ME FR 12 675:15 29 2.58 7-3-1 0 366 .927 BOS
7 Hayden Hawkey PC JR 18 987:44 43 2.61 10-7-0 2 413 .906 MTL
8 Ryan Wischow UM SO 9 477:06 21 2.64 6-2-0 0 233 917
9 Joseph Woll BC SO 15 869:04 42 2.90 7-6-2 0 369 .898 TOR
10 Jake Oettinger BU SO 17 1011:15 49 2.91 7-9-1 2 450 .902 DAL
11 Stefanos Lekkas UvVM SO 16 941:23 48 3.06 4-10-2 1 495 912
12 Matt Murray UM FR 9 457:08 26 3.41 3-5-0 1 200 .885
13 Drew Vogler MC JR 7 399:06 26 3.91 0-5-2 0 178 .873
Save Percentage
GP Minutes GA GAA Record SO Saves Save % NHL
1 Christoffer Hernberg UML JR 14 746:05 23 1.85 9-2-0 2 310 .931
2 Jeremy Swayman ME FR 12 675:15 29 2.58 7-3-1 0 366 .927 BOS
3 Cayden Primeau NU FR 12 669:05 23 2.06 6-3-1 1 266 .920 MTL
4 Daniel Tirone UNH SR 17 965:44 40 2.49 9-7-1 4 448 918
5 Ryan Wischow UM SO 9 477:06 21 2.64 6-2-0 0 233 917
6 Adam Huska uc SO 21 1168:23 50 2.57 8-10-2 0 520 912 NYR
7 Stefanos Lekkas UvM SO 16 941:23 48 3.06 4-10-2 1 495 912
8 Craig Pantano MC JR 10 564:54 24 2.55 4-4-1 0 236 .908
9 Hayden Hawkey PC JR 18 987:44 43 2.61 10-7-0 2 413 .906 MTL
10 Jake Oettinger BU SO 17 1011:15 49 2.91 7-9-1 2 450 .902 DAL
11 Joseph Woll BC SO 15 869:04 42 2.90 7-6-2 0 369 .898 TOR
12 Matt Murray UM FR 9 457:08 26 3.41 3-5-0 1 200 .885
13 Drew Vogler MC JR 7 399:06 26 3.91 0-5-2 0 178 .873
Saves GP SVS/G Saves Shutouts GP Shutouts
1 Adam Huska uc SO 21 24.8 520 1 Daniel Tirone UNH SR 17 4
2 Stefanos Lekkas UVM SO 16 30.9 495 2 Christoffer Hernberg UML IR 14 2
3 Jake Oettinger BU SO 17 26.5 450 Jake Oettinger BU SO 17 2
4 Daniel Tirone UNH SR 17 26.4 448 Hayden Hawkey PC JR 18 2
5 Hayden Hawkey PC JR 18 22.9 413 5 Max Prawdzik BU JR 3 1
6 Joseph Woll BC SO 15 24.6 369 Matt Murray UM FR 9 1
7 Jeremy Swayman ME FR 12 30.5 366 Cayden Primeau NU FR 12 1
8 Christoffer Hernberg UML JR 14 22.1 310 Stefanos Lekkas UVM SO 16 1
9 Cayden Primeau NU FR 12 22.2 266
10 Craig Pantano MC JR 10 23.6 236
11 Ryan Wischow UM SO 9 25.9 233
12 Matt Murray UM FR 9 22.2 200
13 Drew Vogler MC JR 7 25.4 178
14 Rob McGovern ME JR 5 28.0 140
15 Ryan Ruck NU JR 6 21.2 127
16 Tyler Wall UML SO 6 20.2 121
17 Ryan Edquist BC SO 5 21.4 107
18 Max Prawdzik BU JR 3 17.7 53
19 Tanner Creel uc SR 4 7.2 29
Tyler Harmon UVM FR 2 14.5 29




Hockey East Overall Team Stats

TEAM OFFENSE TEAM DEFENSE
Team Games Goals G/GM Team Games Goals G/GM
Northeastern 16 58 3.62 1 New Hampshire 17 41 2.41
Maine 16 54 3.38 2 Northeastern 16 39 2.44
Boston University 19 60 3.16 3 Providence 18 47 2.61
New Hampshire 17 53 3.12 4 UConn 21 60 2.86
Providence 18 55 3.06 5 UMass Lowell 17 49 2.88
UMass Lowell 17 49 2.88 6 Boston College 18 52 2.89
Massachusetts 16 46 2.88 7 Boston University 19 57 3.00
UConn 21 60 2.86 8 Vermont 17 53 3.12
Boston College 18 49 2.72 9 Massachusetts 16 50 3.12
Merrimack 16 40 2.50 10 Maine 16 52 3.25
Vermont 17 37 2.18 Merrimack 16 52 3.25
POWER PLAY PENALTY KILL
Team Totals SHA PP % Team Totals SHF PK %
1 Northeastern 22/77 1 28.6 1 New Hampshire 69/75 0 92.0
2 Merrimack 17/74 0 23.0 2 Providence 74/85 0 87.1
3 UConn 20/91 3 22.0 3 Vermont 60/70 2 85.7
4 Boston University 18/82 0 22.0 4 Boston College 70/87 2 80.5
5 New Hampshire 15/70 1 21.4 UConn 70/87 3 80.5
6 Vermont 14/69 2 20.3 6 UMass Lowell 53/66 2 80.3
7 Maine 12/64 2 18.8 7 Massachusetts 67/85 0 78.8
8 Providence 17/96 0 17.7 8 Northeastern 41/53 1 77.4
9 UMass Lowell 14/82 3 17.1 9 Boston University 62/81 4 76.5
10 Boston College 10/70 2 14.3 10 Merrimack 51/70 0 72.9
11 Massachusetts 10/71 0 14.1 11 Maine 55/76 1 72.4
PENALTY MINUTES SHOTS ON GOAL
Team Games PIM PIM/G Team Games SOG SOG/G
1 Maine 16 265 16.6 1 Boston University 19 650 34.2
2 Providence 18 273 15.2 2 Providence 18 567 31.5
3 Boston University 19 283 14.9 3 Northeastern 16 486 30.4
4 Boston College 18 246 13.7 4 UConn 21 635 30.2
5 Vermont 17 227 13.4 5 Boston College 18 542 30.1
6 Massachusetts 16 201 12.6 6 Maine 16 473 29.6
7 Merrimack 16 191 119 7 New Hampshire 17 501 29.5
8 New Hampshire 17 186 10.9 8 Merrimack 16 468 29.2
9 Northeastern 16 175 10.9 9 Vermont 17 494 29.1
10 UConn 21 219 10.4 10 Massachusetts 16 440 27.5
11 UMass Lowell 17 161 9.5 11 UMass Lowell 17 437 25.7
SCORING BY PERIOD GOALS ALLOWED BY PERIOD

Team ist 2nd 3rd OT Total Team ist 2nd 3rd OT Total
1 Boston University 18 21 20 1 60 1 Northeastern 6 15 17 1 39
UConn 18 23 19 0 60 2 New Hampshire 12 13 15 1 41

3 Northeastern 21 24 12 1 58 3 Providence 19 12 15 1 47
4 Providence 20 21 13 1 55 4 UMass Lowell 12 26 9 2 49
5 Maine 14 20 19 1 54 5 Massachusetts 20 14 16 - 50
6 New Hampshire 13 22 18 0 53 6 Boston College 17 22 13 0 52
7 Boston College 13 19 16 1 49 Maine 16 16 20 O 52
UMass Lowell 11 18 20 O 49 Merrimack 18 19 15 0 52

9 Massachusetts 18 13 15 - 46 9 Vermont 14 18 20 1 53
10 Merrimack 19 9 12 0 40 10 Boston University 19 23 15 0 57
11 Vermont 8 14 14 1 37 11 UConn 22 20 17 1 60

SPECIAL TEAMS NET

Team PPF SHA PP NET PPA SHF SH NET ST NET

1 Northeastern 22 1 +21 12 1 -11 +10
2 New Hampshire 15 1 +14 6 0 -6 +8
3 Providence 17 0 +17 11 0 -11 +6
4 Vermont 14 2 +12 10 2 -8 +4
5 Boston University 18 0 +18 19 4 -15 +3
UConn 20 3 +17 17 3 -14 +3

7 UMass Lowell 14 3 +11 13 2 -11 0
8 Merrimack 17 0 +17 19 0 -19 -2
9 Boston College 10 2 +8 17 2 -15 -7
10 Massachusetts 10 0 +10 18 0 -18 -8
11 Maine 12 2 +10 21 1 -20 -10



National Category Leaders

Points Per Game

GP  G-A-P P/GM Goals Against Average Minutes GA GAA

1 Dylan McLaughlin Canisius JRF 15 11-14-25 1.67 1 Jake Kielly Clarkson SO 1138:59 27 1.42
2 Dylan Sikura (CHI) Northeastern SR F 14 9-13-22 1.57 2 Cale Morris Notre Dame SO 978:48 25 1.53
3 Henrik Borgstrom (FLA) Denver SO F 15 13-10-23 1.53 3 Darion Hanson Union FR 478:17 14 1.76
4 Ryan Donato (BOS) Harvard JR F 10 8-7-15 1.50 4 David Hrendk St. Cloud State FR 362:06 11 1.82
Cooper Marody (PHI) Michigan JRF 16 4-20-24 1.50 5 Cam Johnson North Dakota SR 721:27 22 1.83

6 Troy Terry (ANA) Denver JR F 16 7-16-23 1.44 6 Christoffer Hernberg UMass Lowell JR 746:05 23 1.85
Adam Gaudette (VAN) Northeastern JRF 16 11-12-23 1.44 7 Colton Point (DAL) Colgate SO 977:18 31 1.90

8 Jake Evans (MTL) Notre Dame SR F 20 7-21-28 1.40 8 Ryan Bednard (FLA) Bowling Green SO 654:33 21 1.92
9 Nick Halloran Colorado College SO F 16 7-15-22 1.38 9 Sean Romeo Ohio State JR 1025:42 33 1.93
10 Andrew Sturtz Penn State JR F 19 10-16-26 1.37 10 Connor LaCouvee Minnesota State SR 563:30 19 2.02
11 Max Véronneau Princeton JRF 14 9-10-19 1.36 11 Cayden Primeau (MTL) Northeastern FR 669:05 23 2.06
12 Sheldon Rempal Clarkson SO F 19 16-9-25 1.32 12 Jeff Smith St. Cloud State JR  543:10 19 2.10
Wade Allison (PHI) Western Michigan SO F 19 14-11-25 1.32 13 Matthew Galajda Cornell FR 598:51 21 2.10

14 Mason Bergh Colorado College JRF 16 10-11-21 1.31 14 Tanner Jaillet Denver SR 854:52 32 2.25
Dylan Gambrell (SJS) Denver JRF 16 6-15-21 1.31 15 John Lethemon Michigan State SO 975:06 37 2.28
Erik Foley (WPG) Providence JRF 16 10-11-21 1.31 16 Stefano Durante American International FR 552:33 21 2.28

17 Tanner Laczynski (PHI) Ohio State SO F 18 8-15-23 1.28 17 Atte Tolvanen Northern Michigan JR 567:27 23 2.43
18 Jimmy Schuldt St. Cloud State JRD 15 5-14-19 1.27 18 Paul Berrafato Holy Cross SR 1104:43 45 2.44
19 Colt Conrad Western Michigan JRF 19 9-15-24 1.26 19 Eric Schierhorn Minnesota JR 1149:49 47 245
20 Ryan Schmelzer Canisius SRF 16 9-11-20 1.25 20 Jason Pawloski Minnesota State JR 388:15 16 2.47
Zeb Knutson Minnesota State SR F 16 8-12-20 1.25 21 Daniel Tirone New Hampshire SR 965:44 40 2.49

22 Derian Plouffe Niagara SR F 17 11-10-21 1.24 22 Andrew Shortridge Quinnipiac SO 844:29 35 249
23 Gordie Green Miami SO F 18 9-13-22 1.22 23 Merrick Madsen (ARI) Harvard SR 481:37 20 2.49
24 David Pope (DET) Omaha SR F 16 10-9-19 1.19 24 Hunter Shepard Minnesota Duluth SO 897:05 38 2.54
Myles Powell RIT SR F 16 7-12-19 1.19 25 Craig Pantano Merrimack JR 564:54 24 2.55
Points Per Game (Defensemen) GP G-A-P P/GM Save Percentage Saves GA Save %
1 Jimmy Schuldt St. Cloud State JRD 15 5-14-19 1.27 1 Cale Morris Notre Dame SO 518 25 .954
2 Garret Cockerill Northeastern SRD 13 1-14-15 1.15 2 David Hrenak St. Cloud State FR 198 11 .947
3 Noah Delmas Niagara SOD 17 1-18-19 1.12 3 Jake Kielly Clarkson SO 484 27 .947
4 Chad Krys (CHI) Boston University SOD 19 5-13-18 0.95 4 Colton Point (DAL) Colgate SO 470 31 .938
5 Louie Belpedio (MIN) Miami SRD 18 6-11-17 0.94 5 Christoffer Hernberg UMass Lowell JR 310 23 931
6 Jeremy Davies (NID) Northeastern SOD 16 3-12-15 0.94 6 Jeff Smith St. Cloud State JR 245 19 .928
7 Patrick Holway (DET) Maine SOD 13 4-8-12 0.92 7 Sean Romeo Ohio State JR 424 33 .928
8 Adam Fox (CGY) Harvard SO D 10 0-9-9 0.90 8 Jeremy Swayman (BOS) Maine FR 366 29 .927
Trevor Hamilton Penn State SRD 20 4-14-18 0.90 9 Ryan Bednard (FLA) Bowling Green SO 264 21 .926

10 Max Gildon (FLA) New Hampshire FRD 17 7-8-15 0.88 10 Darion Hanson Union FR 174 14 .926
11 Jared Kolquist Merrimack SRD 16 3-11-14 0.88 11 Paul Berrafato Holy Cross SR 548 45 924
Daniel Brickley Minnesota State JRD 16 4-10-14 0.88 12 Cayden Primeau (MTL) Northeastern FR 266 23 .920

13 Josh Teves Princeton JRD 14 1-11-12 0.86 13 Tanner Jaillet Denver SR 364 32 919
14 Jordan Gross Notre Dame SRD 20 5-12-17 0.85 14 Daniel Tirone New Hampshire SR 448 40 918
15 Alec Rauhauser Bowling Green SOD 19 5-11-16 0.84 15 John Lethemon Michigan State SO 414 37 918
Terrance Amorosa (PHI) Clarkson SRD 19 4-12-16 0.84 16 Justin Kapelmaster Ferris State SO 357 32 918
Scott Perunovich Minnesota Duluth FRD 19 4-12-16 0.84 17 Joey Daccord (OTT) Arizona State SO 511 46 917

18 Dalton MacAfee Army West Point JRD 18 2-13-15 0.83 18 Ryan Wischow Massachusetts SO 233 21 917
19 Reilly Walsh (NJD) Harvard FRD 10 3-5-8 0.80 19 Cam Johnson North Dakota SR 244 22 917
Christian Wolanin (OTT) North Dakota JRD 20 5-11-16 0.80 20 Cole Bruns Army West Point SR 409 37 917
Points Per Game (Freshmen) GP  G-A-P P/GM Winning Percentage W-L-T  Win %
1 Mitchell Lewandowski Michigan State F 18 10-11-21 1.17 1 Cale Morris Notre Dame SO 15-1-0 .938
2 Jake Jaremko Minnesota State F 16 4-13-17 1.06 2 Darion Hanson Union FR 7-1-0 .875
3 Odeen Tufto Quinnipiac F 18 3-15-18 1.00 3 Jeff Smith St. Cloud State JR 7-1-1 .833
4 Oliver Chau Massachusetts F 16 7-8-15 0.94 David Hrenak St. Cloud State FR  5-1-0 .833
5 Luke Santerno Bentley F 15 4-10-14 0.93 5 Christoffer Hernberg UMass Lowell JR 9-2-0 .818
6 Casey Mittelstadt (BUF) Minnesota F 19 5-12-17 0.89 6 Jake Kielly Clarkson SO 15-3-1 .816
7 Jack Jacome Clarkson F 17 2-13-15 0.88 7 Matthew Galajda Cornell FR  8-2-0 .800
Max Gildon (FLA) New Hampshire D 17 7-8-15 0.88 Connor LaCouvee Minnesota State SR 8-2-0 .800
Marc Johnstone Sacred Heart F 17 6-9-15 0.88 9 Ryan Wischow Massachusetts SO 6-2-0 .750

10 Scott Perunovich Minnesota Duluth D 19 4-12-16 0.84 10 Tanner Jaillet Denver SR 8-2-4 714
11 Cameron Wright Bowling Green F 18 5-10-15 0.83 11 Daniel Urbani Canisius SO 8-3-1 .708
John Leonard Massachusetts F 12 4-6-10 0.83 12 Jeremy Swayman (BOS) Maine FR 7-3-1 .682
Reggie Lutz Minnesota State F 12 2-8-10 0.83 13 CamJohnson North Dakota SR 7-3-2 .667

14 Mitchell Chaffee Massachusetts F 16 6-7-13 0.81 Aidan Pelino Bentley SO 6-3-0 .667
Zach Solow Northeastern F 16 3-10-13 0.81 15 Peyton Jones Penn State SO 10-5-1 .656

16 Reilly Walsh (NJID) Harvard D 10 3-5-8 0.80 16 Cayden Primeau (MTL) Northeastern FR 6-3-1 .650
Eduards Tralmaks Maine F 15 7-5-12  0.80 17 Sean Romeo Ohio State JR  9-4-4 .647

18 Brennan Kapcheck American International D 19 4-11-15 0.79 18 Colton Point (DAL) Colgate SO 8-4-4 .625
19 Matt Tugnutt Sacred Heart F 14 3-8-11 0.79 19 Atte Tolvanen Northern Michigan JR 6-4-0 .600
Kevin Fitzgerald St. Cloud State F 14 4-7-11  0.79 Ryan Bednard (FLA) Bowling Green SO 4-2-4 .600




National Category Leaders

Goals Per Game

Assists Per Game

GP G G/GM GP A A/GM
1 Henrik Borgstrom (FLA) Denver SO F 15 13 0.87 1 Cooper Marody (PHI) Michigan JR F 16 20 1.25
2 Sheldon Rempal Clarkson SO F 19 16 0.84 2 Garret Cockerill Northeastern SRD 13 14 1.08
3 Tony Calderone Michigan SRF 16 13 0.81 3 Noah Delmas Niagara SOD 17 18 1.06
4 Ryan Donato (BOS) Harvard JRF 10 8 0.80 4 Jake Evans (MTL) Notre Dame SR F 20 21 1.05
5 Scott Pooley Holy Cross SRF 18 14 0.78 5 Troy Terry (ANA) Denver JR F 16 16 1.00
6 Wade Allison (PHI) Western Michigan SOF 19 14 0.74 6 Nick Halloran Colorado College SO F 16 15 0.94
7 Dylan McLaughlin Canisius JRF 15 11 0.73 Dylan Gambrell (SJS) Denver JR F 16 15 0.94
8 Robbie Payne Northern Michigan SRF 18 13 0.72 8 Dylan McLaughlin Canisius JR F 15 14 0.93
9 Tanner Lomsnes Niagara JRF 17 12 0.71 Jimmy Schuldt St. Cloud State JRD 15 14 0.93
10 Adam Gaudette (VAN) Northeastern JRF 16 11 0.69 10 Dylan Sikura (CHI) Northeastern SR F 14 13 0.93
Erik Brown RIT JRF 16 11 0.69 11 Adam Fox (CGY) Harvard SOD 10 9 0.90
12 Josh Kestner Alabama Huntsville SRF 18 12 0.67 12 Devin Brosseau Clarkson SO F 19 17 0.89
Trevor Yates Cornell SRF 12 8 0.67 13 C.J. Suess (WPG) Minnesota State SR F 16 14 0.88
14 Derian Plouffe Niagara SRF 17 11 0.65 14 Andrew Sturtz Penn State JR F 19 16 0.84
15 Dylan Sikura (CHI) Northeastern SRF 14 9 0.64 Brett Supinski Union JR F 19 16 0.84
David Hallisey Princeton SRF 14 9 0.64 16 J.T. Henke Lake Superior State SR F 18 15 0.83
Max Véronneau Princeton JRF 14 9 0.64 Taro Hirose Michigan State SO F 18 15 0.83
Ryan Kuffner Princeton JRF 14 9 0.64 Tanner Laczynski (PHI) Ohio State SO F 18 15 0.83
19 Cal Burke Notre Dame SOF 19 12 0.63 Odeen Tufto Quinnipiac FR F 18 15 0.83
20 Mason Bergh Colorado College JRF 16 10 0.62 20 Jake Jaremko Minnesota State FR F 16 13 0.81
David Pope (DET) Omaha SRF 16 10 0.62 21 Colt Conrad Western Michigan JR F 19 15 0.79
Erik Foley (WPG) Providence JRF 16 10 0.62 22 Josh Teves Princeton JRD 14 11 0.79
Ross Colton (TBL) Vermont SO F 16 10 0.62 Ryan Poehling (MTL) St. Cloud State SO F 14 11 0.79
24 Mitch Maloney Ferris State SRF 20 12 0.60 24 Jack Jacome Clarkson FR F 17 13 0.76
Tommy Marchin Brown JRF 10 6 0.60 Michael Louria Robert Morris JRF 17 13 0.76
Power Play Goals GP PPG/G PPG Game-Winning Goals GP  GWG
1 Dylan Sikura (CHI) Northeastern SR F 14 0.50 7 1 Nick Hutchison Canisius SO F 16 4
Ross Colton (TBL) Vermont SO F 16 0.44 7 Adam Gaudette (VAN) Northeastern JRF 16 4
3 Alexander Payusov UConn SO F 12 0.50 6 Anthony Rinaldi Union SO F 17 4
Henrik Borgstrom (FLA) Denver SO F 15 0.40 6 Sheldon Rempal Clarkson SO F 19 4
David Pope (DET) Omaha SR F 16 0.38 6 5 19 Players Tied With 3
Adam Gaudette (VAN) Northeastern JR F 16 0.38 6
Grant Hutton Miami JRD 18 0.33 6
8 13 Players Tied With 5
Shorthanded Goals GP SHG/G SHG
1 Andrew Sturtz Penn State JRF 19 0.16 3
2 Daniel Warpecha Dartmouth SO F 10 0.20 2
Joe Snively Yale JRF 12 0.17 2
Marc Michaelis Minnesota State SO F 14 0.14 2
Derian Plouffe Niagara SRF 17 0.12 2
Nick Farmer Niagara JRF 17 0.12 2
Brady Ferguson Robert Morris SRF 17 0.12 2
Stephen Baylis Bowling Green JRF 18 0.11 2
Bobo Carpenter Boston University JRF 19 0.11 2
10 62 Players Tied With 1
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TEAM SCORING

TEAM DEFENSE

SCORING OFFENSE
1 St. Cloud State
2 Penn State
3 Minnesota State
4 Canisius
5 Denver

Northeastern
7 Princeton
8 Western Michigan
9 Cornell
10 Maine
Omaha

12 Notre Dame

13 Wisconsin

14 Clarkson

15 Michigan

RIT

17 Mercyhurst

18 Boston University

19 New Hampshire

Niagara

21 Union

22 Harvard

23 Providence

24 Michigan Tech

25 Alaska

26 Holy Cross

Miami
28 Bentley
UMass Lowell

30 Massachusetts

31 UConn

32 North Dakota

33 Robert Morris

Sacred Heart
35 Bemidji State
36 Boston College

Ohio State

38 Minnesota Duluth

39 Quinnipiac

40 Minnesota

41 Bowling Green

42 Colorado College

43 Army West Point

44 Yale

45 American International

46 Air Force
Alabama Huntsville
48 Merrimack
Northern Michigan
50 Ferris State
51 Colgate
52 Rensselaer
53 Michigan State
54 Brown
55 Lake Superior State
56 Vermont
57 Arizona State
58 Alaska Anchorage
59 St. Lawrence
60 Dartmouth

GP Goals G/GM

15
20
16
16
16
16
14
19
12
16
16
20
21
19
16
16
16
19
17
17
19
10
18
19
20
18
18
17
17
16
21
20
17
17
16
18
18
19
18
20
19
16
18
12
19
18
18
16
18
20
18
17
18
13
18
17
16
16
16
10

64
82
60
59
58
58
49
65
41
54
54
67
70
63
53
53
51
60
53
53
59
31
55
58
60
53
53
49
49
46
60
56
47
47
44
49
49
51
48
53
50
42
47
31
49
46
46
40
45
49
44
41
43
31
40
37
34
30
29
16

4.27
4.10
3.75
3.69
3.62
3.62
3.50
3.42
3.42
3.38
3.38
3.35
3.33
3.32
3.31
3.31
3.19
3.16
3.12
3.12
3.11
3.10
3.06
3.05
3.00
2.94
2.94
2.88
2.88
2.88
2.86
2.80
2.76
2.76
2.75
2.72
2.72
2.68
2.67
2.65
2.63
2.62
2.61
2.58
2.58
2.56
2.56
2.50
2.50
2.45
2.44
2.41
2.39
2.38
2.22
2.18
2.12
1.88
1.81
1.60

SCORING DEFENSE
1 Clarkson
2 Cornell
3 Notre Dame
4 St. Cloud State
5 Ohio State
6 North Dakota
7 Colgate
8 Minnesota State
9 Harvard
10 New Hampshire
11 Bowling Green
12 Northeastern
13 Denver
14 Union
15 Minnesota
16 Army West Point
Providence
18 Northern Michigan
19 Holy Cross
20 Minnesota Duluth
21 Miami
Michigan State
23 Michigan Tech
24 Canisius
25 Air Force
Yale
27 UConn
28 UMass Lowell
29 Boston College
30 Wisconsin
31 Brown
32 Bemidji State
33 Ferris State
34 Bentley
Boston University
Colorado College
Western Michigan
38 Quinnipiac
39 Princeton
40 Penn State
41 Vermont
42 Massachusetts
43 Alaska
44 Alabama Huntsville
45 Maine
Mercyhurst
Merrimack

48 American International

49 Michigan

50 Arizona State

51 Niagara

52 Alaska Anchorage
53 Rensselaer

54 RIT

55 Robert Morris

56 Dartmouth

57 Lake Superior State
58 Sacred Heart

59 Omaha

60 St. Lawrence

GP Goals G/GM

19
12
20
15
18
20
18
16
10
17
19
16
16
19
20
18
18
18
18
19
18
18
19
16
18
12
21
17
18
21
13
16
20
17
19
16
19
18
14
20
17
16
20
18
16
16
16
19
16
16
17
16
17
16
17
10
18
17
16
16

27
22
40
31
38
44
41
38
24
41
46
39
40
48
51
47
47
48
49
52
50
50
53
45
51
34
60
49
52
61
38
47
59
51
57
48
57
55
43
62
53
50
64
58
52
52
52
62
53
54
58
55
59
56
61
36
68
67
64
65

1.42
1.83
2.00
2.07
2.11
2.20
2.28
2.38
2.40
2.41
2.42
2.44
2.50
2.53
2.55
2.61
2.61
2.67
2.72
2.74
2.78
2.78
2.79
2.81
2.83
2.83
2.86
2.88
2.89
2.90
2.92
2.94
2.95
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.06
3.07
3.10
3.12
3.12
3.20
3.22
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.26
3.31
3.38
3.41
3.44
3.47
3.50
3.59
3.60
3.78
3.94
4.00
4.06
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POWER PLAY

PENALTY KILL

POWER PLAY
1 Clarkson
2 Northeastern
3 Minnesota State
4 Canisius
5 St. Cloud State
6 Miami
7 Denver
8 Bentley
9 Wisconsin
10 Bemidji State
11 Mercyhurst
12 Princeton
13 Omaha
14 Merrimack
15 Cornell
16 UConn
17 Boston University
18 RIT
19 Niagara
20 Penn State
21 Michigan State
New Hampshire
23 Lake Superior State
24 Vermont
25 Harvard
Robert Morris
27 North Dakota
28 Maine
Notre Dame
30 Michigan Tech
31 Providence
32 Bowling Green
33 Union
34 Army West Point
35 UMass Lowell
36 Minnesota Duluth
37 Western Michigan
38 St. Lawrence
39 Alabama Huntsville
40 Michigan
41 Northern Michigan
42 American International
43 Colorado College
44 Ohio State
45 Minnesota
46 Ferris State
47 Boston College
48 Massachusetts
49 Colgate
Holy Cross
51 Air Force
52 Quinnipiac
53 Alaska Anchorage
54 Rensselaer
55 Brown
56 Arizona State
57 Sacred Heart
58 Dartmouth
59 Alaska
60 Yale

Totals SHA

26/85
22/77
21/75
18/68
18/70
20/78
18/71
20/80
19/80
14/59
18/76
11/47
18/77
17/74
13/59
20/91
18/82
12/55
15/69
17/79
15/70
15/70
16/77
14/69
8/40
18/90
16/83
12/64
12/64
18/98
17/96
16/91
15/86
13/75
14/82
13/77
17/101
11/68
15/93
11/69
13/85
11/72
13/86
11/73
13/87
13/89
10/70
10/71
10/73
10/73
10/75
9/69
9/70
10/81
7/59
7/60
8/71
4/39
10/103
4/55

N ONUIONNROUOOONNERRRERWORUNNDNRWNOOONUONRRNONMNNREROWNOOWOONEREWNNRRORRORR R

PP%
30.6
28.6
28.0
26.5
25.7
25.6
25.4
25.0
23.8
23.7
23.7
23.4
23.4
23.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
21.8
21.7
21.5
21.4
21.4
20.8
20.3
20.0
20.0
19.3
18.8
18.8
18.4
17.7
17.6
17.4
17.3
17.1
16.9
16.8
16.2
16.1
15.9
15.3
15.3
15.1
15.1
14.9
14.6
14.3
14.1
13.7
13.7
13.3
13.0
12.9
12.3
11.9
11.7
11.3
10.3

9.7
7.3

PENALTY KILL
1 Ohio State
2 New Hampshire
3 Bemidji State
4 Clarkson
5 Niagara
6 North Dakota
Providence
8 Notre Dame
9 Army West Point
10 Vermont
11 Harvard
12 Penn State
13 Omaha
14 Yale
15 Minnesota State
16 Arizona State
17 Western Michigan
18 Brown
Quinnipiac
20 Canisius
Northern Michigan
St. Cloud State
23 Miami
24 Denver
25 Bowling Green
26 Wisconsin
27 Cornell
Holy Cross
29 Sacred Heart
30 Minnesota
31 Princeton
32 Dartmouth
33 Air Force
34 Alaska
Ferris State
36 Boston College
UConn
38 UMass Lowell
39 Colgate
40 RIT
41 Michigan State
42 Michigan Tech
43 Mercyhurst
Michigan
45 Massachusetts
46 Bentley
47 Union
48 Alabama Huntsville
49 Northeastern
50 Colorado College
51 American International
52 Lake Superior State
53 Boston University
Minnesota Duluth
55 Alaska Anchorage
Robert Morris
57 Rensselaer
58 Merrimack
59 St. Lawrence
60 Maine

Totals SHF

64/69
69/75
48/53
76/87
68/78
74/85
74/85
60/69
63/73
60/70
34/40
56/66
59/70
53/63
63/75
57/68
87/104
58/70
58/70
72/87
72/87
48/58
67/81
43/52
85/103
66/80
42/51
56/68
64/78
67/82
40/49
34/42
59/73
80/99
80/99
70/87
70/87
53/66
61/76
65/81
47/59
66/83
53/67
53/67
67/85
64/82
55/71
72/93
41/53
54/70
67/87
70/91
62/81
62/81
58/76
58/76
54/71
51/70
59/81
55/76

H O NOFAMARNORFFWHENOHFWORLOONUWNMNRROHFENOFE,WREOOWNMNEWDIADRNMNOOHFHONWOWMNNOWOOWURRFEOO

PK%
92.8
92.0
90.6
87.4
87.2
87.1
87.1
87.0
86.3
85.7
85.0
84.8
84.3
84.1
84.0
83.8
83.7
82.9
82.9
82.8
82.8
82.8
82.
82.
82.
82.
82
82.
82.
81
81.
81.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80
80.
79
79.
79.
79.
78.8
78.0
77.5
77.4
77.4
77.1
77.0
76.9
76.5
76.5
76.3
76.3
76.1
72.9
72.8
72.4
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